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PLAYER RANK POINTS
Anthony Darby 1 40
Walter Frye 2 30
Darryl Jeffries 3 21.67
Errol Blake T4 20
Avery Hackett T4 20
Mel LuSane T4 20
Maurice Brown — T7 15
Keith Kirkland ~ T7 15
Rod LeBrew T7 15
George Thomas  T7 15
Greg Ward T7 15
‘Walter McNeil T7 15
Brad Leak T7 15
Joseph Holloway T7 15
Demetrius Brock T7 15
Curtis Natoli T7 15
FOX HOLLOW TOP GROSS
Avery Hackett 79
David Williams 84
Anthony Darby 85
Darryl Jeffries 85
Brad Leak 85
Marlon Matthews 85
— —
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Darby dazzles at Fox Hollow

ing:

AMAZ-

“Yesterday  was

ING. Course played as fair 2

as Fox Hollow could based

on its reputation. Pace of |

AMAZ-|

play was
ING...Golfers were smiling.
Met a new guy who was |
himself to

everyone. Can’t wait to pla

introducing

with him. Great Day to be f

a Ball Striker... KUDOS”

That was a direct quote |
from fellow Ball Striker, ’
Brad Leak. We all know
Brad is never shy expressing
what is on his mind, good
or bad. So it was a great day
for golf and 32 Ball Strikers
showed up to take advan-
tage.

For the reining Shippen
Cup champ, Anthony
Darby, this was just a con-
tinuation of last season. He
made a statement at Fox
Hollow that last season was
no fluke. Darby lapped the
field in stroke play, finish-
ing 7 strokes clear of the
field with a net 61. He
capped a perfect day by
teaming with Demetrius
Brock to win their four

ball match.

Walter Frye placed second
in stroke play with a re-
spectable net 68. Ray
Woolfolk, Darryl Jeffries

Walter Frye (left) and Anthony Darby topped the field at

Fox Hollow

and Earl Fraser scored T3,
all at net 69.

Shippen Cup match win-
ners at Fox Hollow were
the teams of Walter Frye/
Joseph  Holloway, Greg
Ward/Walter McNeil,
Errol Blake/Mel LuSane,
Keith Kirkland/Rod Le-
Brew, Brad Leak/Avery
Hackett and Darryl
Jeffries/Maurice
Individual match winners
were Curtis Natoli
George Thomas.

Brown.

and

As the 2020 Shippen Cup
champion, Anthony Darby
knows he will play the en-
tire 2021 season with a
target on his back. All of
the “Shippen Cup Champ”
wannabes will be gunning

for him. With his dominat-
ing start of the 2021 season
Darby is saying he is com-
fortable with that target;
gun for me at your peril.
Darby started his run to the
2020 Shippen Cup title at
the August Architects’
event. He leaped from 16th
place to 1Ist place at that
event and never looked
back. Guess where the next
event takes place. If you
said The Architects’, you
know why Anthony Darby
is smiling.

Top grossers at Fox Hol-
low were Avery Hackett
(79), David Williams(84),
Anthony Darby(85), Dar-
ryl Jeffries(85), Brad Leak
(85) and Marlon Mat
thews(85).




LAST NAME

Thomas *
White =

Harp **

MNatoli *=*

Bell
Matthews
Jeffries

Brown

Leak
Hackett
Smith

Williams

Kirkland
LeBrew
Bethune

Lecky

White
Williams
Blake

LuSane

Rucker
Woolfolk
Ward
McNeil

Frye
Holloway
McLaughlin
Whitaker

Darby
Brock
Arthur

Fraser

Fox Hollow Match Play Results

FIRST Forward

NAME T

George
Harold

Rodney
Curtis

Garrick
Marlon
Darryl

Maurice

Brad
Avery
Allen
David

Keith
Rod
Derrick
Hugh

Eli
Burnell
Errol

Melvin

Donald
Raymond
Greg
Walter

Walter
Joseph YES
Joe

Greg

Anthony
Demetrius
Bruce
Earl

HI

16.7
199

10.0
10.0

151
89
14.8
15.0

101
8.4
13.2
9.4

17.5
19.7
17.8
18.9

20.5
21.6
21.4
21.5

15.2
16.9
158
16.9

23.8
36.3
273
339

21.8
22.8
22.2
22.3

Course
HC

18
21

11
11

16
3

16

16

11
3

14

10

19
21
19
20

22
23
23
23

16
18
17
18

2b
2b
2b
Z2b

24
2h
24
24

MATCH TEAM

8 A
8B

10 A
10 B

4 A
4 A
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Match
Result

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WiIN

LOSE
LOSE
YN
¥YiIMN

YN
YN
LOSE
LOSE

WiIN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WiIN
WiIN
LOSE
LOSE

YN
YN
LOSE
LOSE

Match play format is 2 person team best score {4 ball), Team A vs. Team B
Reqgular tees = White Tees, Forward tees = Green Tees

* Thomas plays White in an individual match
** Harp plsys Natoli in an individual match

Match
Ended

4&2
4&2

7&6
7&6

342
342
342
342

2&1
2&1
2&1
2&1

2&1
2&1
2&1
2&1

2&0
2&0
2&0
2&0

2&0
2&0
2&0
2&0

1&0
1&0
1&0
1&0

31
3&1
3&1
3&1

Match
Points

10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



Net Stroke Play Results

Fox Hollow 4/10/2021. Net Stroke Play Results

LAST FIRST HC

NAME NAME rlNDEX T
Darby Anthony 21.8
Frye Walter r23_3
Fraser Earl r22_3
Jeffries  Darryl rH_E
Woolfolk Flﬂymund?[i_!]
Blake Errol r21_4
Hackett Awery rﬂ_4
White Eh r2l]_5
LuSane Melvin r21_5
Arthur Bruce r22_2
Thomas George r1[i_?
Leak Brad r1l]_1
Williams Dawvid r!]_4
Smith Allen r13_2
LeBrew Rod r1!]_?
Matthews Marlon rﬂ_!]
Ward Greqg r15_3
Kirkland Keith r1?.5
MclLaughli Joe r2?.3
McHNeil Walter r1[i_!]
Williams Burnell r21_E
Bethune Derrick rﬁ'_ﬂ
Whitaker Greg r33_!]
Brown Maurice r15_I]
Holloway Joseph r35_3 YES
Lecky Hugh r113_!]
Brock DemetriUEFZZ_E
Bell Garrick r15_1
White Harold r1!]_!]
Rucker Donald r'IE_:Z
Natoli Curtis r1l].l]
Harp Rodney r1l].l]
Conrad * Mike
Branson * Jesse
Thomas * Kobina

Forward Course

HC
24

2b
24
16
18
23
9
22
23
24
18
11
10
14
21
9
17
19
2b
18
23
19
2b
16
2b
20
2h
16

21
16
11
11

GO55

gh
94
93
gh
87
93
79
93
94
96
1
gh
84
it
97
gh
94
97
105
97
102
99
106
98
108
103
109
100

106
102
111
134

NET

b1
b8
69
69
69
70
70
71
71
72
73
74
74
74
/b
/b
77
78
79
79

79
80
g0
g2
g2
83
g4
g4

gh

8b
100
123

* Did not play due to event limit. Gets credit for event played.
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Stroke
Puoints

30.00
20.00
11.67
11.67
11.67
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
L.00
L.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00

h.00
L.00
L.00

L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
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LAST
Hackett,
Williarns,
Dby,
Jeffries,
Leak,
Matthews,
Wnolfolk,
Smith,
Thomas,
Blake,
Fraser,
White,
Frye,
Lusane,
Ward,
Arthur,
Kirkland,
Lebrew,
kcMeil,
Birawn,
Bethune,
Bell.
Fucker,
Williarns,
Lecky.
tcLaughli
Whitaker,
White,
Halloway,
Brock,
Matali,
Harp,

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 gouTr 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
FIRST TEE PAR 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 35 5 4 3 4 3 5 4
Ausery wh 86 5 5 7 3 4 4 6 4 57 43 4 4 2 5 4 5 4
Diawid wh 94 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 57 45 4 5 4 4 3 5 5
Anthony  wh 21.8 5 4 ] 3 3 1 i 5 a7 4 3 3 4 4 4 b 3
Darryl wih 148 5 3 4 5 5 7 ] 5 4" 45 5 5 4 5 4 ] ]
Brad wih 10.1 B 3 B 3 5 f b B 4 a 5 5 3 5 3 f 7
Marlon  wh 8.9 5 Gl B 3 5 b b 5 i N 7 5 Gl B Gl 9 f
Rayrmond wh 16.9 B 3 7 4 7 f i 5 4 45 7 5 4 4 3 b b
Allen wih 13.2 5 4 8 4 B 7 b 4 3| 4 B 4 4 5 2 b 7
George  wh 16.7 8 3 4 5 5 5 [ 4 3’ 45 5 4 5 4 5 1 5
Errol wh 214 4 4 4 3 5 ? 4 5 g 4 4 5 8 5 ? 8
Earl wrh 223 5 3 9 4 5 ] ] 4 37 45 a 5 4 7 4 1 ]
Eli wih 205 5 4 7 4 5 il G 4 P 4 4 4 7 4 7 ]
Walter  wh 238 B Gl B 3 8 g b Gl i o4 7 B 5 B 2 b 7
Melvin - wh 215 B B B 4 B f b 5 i o4 7 4 2 7 B 7 f
Greg wih 15.8 7 5 5 3 B f 7 5 37 47 7 4 4 B 4 f b
Bruce wh 222 4 5 8 4 5 5 4 8 B 49 7 4 5 4 4 6 6
Keith wh 175 4 4 7 5 5 ? 5 4 47 4 7 4 4 4 4 5 [
Raod wrh 197 4 4 7 4 3 7 7 3 574 ] ] 4 3 3 1 i
Walter  wh 16.9 5 4 7 5 5 1 i 4 B 50 5 5 4 5 5 ] 7
taurice  wh 15 7 3 7 B 5 b b 5 B 49 5 5 5 5 5 f 7
Derrick  wh 17.8 8 Gl 9 B Gl b f Gl 37 4 B Gl 5 7 Gl 7 g
Garrick  wh 15.1 B 5 7 4 B b 7 B B 52 7 B 5 B 3 7 b
Donald  wh 15.2 8 5 B 4 5 10 b 4 37 &0 7 B B B 4 b f
Burnell  wh 216 4 5 9 5 5 8 8 4 B 54 7 4 4 5 5 1 [
Hugh wh 189 7 4 9 4 5 G ? 4 47 54 4 4 3 5 3 G ?
Joe wrh 273 7 4 9 5 4 ] il 5 37 52 4 4 5 7 5 il i
Greg wih 3349 5 3 8 5 7 7 b 4 57 5 10 8 4 4 5 7 G
Harold  wh 19.9 B 6 10 5 5 9 b Gl 5 55 B B B 5 5 7 f
Joseph  rd 36.3 B 5 B 5 5 10 7 B 5 55 9 B B B 3 f f
Demetrius wh 22.8 B 6 10 4 5 g f 5 B 56 7 B 4 7 4 7 f
Curtis wh 16.7 8 5 8 4 7 ? i 4 B 59 4 4 5 5 4 6 i
Fodney  wh 167 8 & 10 4 8 ? 8 8 B 67 10 8 5 8 6 10 ?

Gross Hole by Hole

Fox Hollow Shippen Cup Event 4/10/2021 Ranked by GROSS
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35
36
39
18
40
11
44
42
42
46
21
48
46
47
47
47
47
48
50
47
49
1]
45
52
48
49
53
k)
51
53
53
52
67

70
79
84
5
5
5
5
47
il
£l
93
93
93
94
94
94

r
96

97
97
97
95
99
100
102
102
103
105
106
106
108
109
111
134

10
24
16
1

18
14
18
23
24
22
26
23
17
19
19
21
18
16
19
16
16
23
20
26
26
21
26
2h
18
18

70
70
74
61
<]
74
76
69
74
73
70
<]
71
i1
71
77
77
78
76
79
82
]
84
il
78
a3
79
a0
85
82
84
93
116



Skins & Skills

FOX HOLLOW SKINS & SKILLS
April 10, 2021

Gross Skins (skin pool = $220)

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#3 5 4 Errol Blake S24
#6 5 4  Avery Hackett S24
#7 4 3 Ray Woolfolk S24
#8 4 3 RodLeBrew S24
#10 5 4  Avery Hackett S24
#12 3 2 Avery Hackett S24
#14 3 2 Walter Frye S24
#15 5 4 Marlon Matthews $24
#16 4 3  Anthony Darby S24

50/50  Avery Hackett S40



Fox Hollow

LAST
Diarby,
Hackett,
Arthur,
Williams.,
Tlatali,
Jeffries,
Williams,
Brock,
Bethune,
Fucker,
Blake,
Bell.
Thomas,
Ward,
White,
Lecky,
Holloway,
hatthews,
Browen,
Woolfalk,
Lebrew,
Frye,

Minimum

SKINS

HOLE
FIRST TEE PAR
Anthory  wh 21.8
Avery wh 8.6
Bruce wh 22.2
Bumell  wh 216
Curtis wh 16.7
Darryl wh 14.8
Dawid wh 9.4
Demetrius wh 228
Derrick  wh 17.8
Donald  wh 15.2
Erral wh 21.4
Garrick  wh 151
George  wh 16.7
Greg wh 15.8
Harold  wh 19.9
Hugh wh 18.9
Joseph  rd 363
Marlan  wh 8.9
hMaurice  wh 15
Rayrmond wh 16.9
Rod wh 19.7
Walter wh 238
Score

# of min scores
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46
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35
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47
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b
40
34
53
50
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RE]
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70
ids)
79

r
96

102
111
il
34
104
99
102
93
100
Xl
94
106
103
108
85
98
a7
97
94

24

9
19
23
18
16
10
25
14
16
23
16
18
17
21
20
26

16
18
2
26

70
61
70
77
79
93
64
74
34
a0
6
70
34
73
77
5
43
i
76
52
69
76
oL



Event Statistics

210410FoxHollow
Fox Hollow Golf Cub

Round 1 -- April 10, 2021

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 301-343 4 591 3 0 0 4 9 10 9
2 115-151 3 4.50 9 0 0 7 9 9 7
3 495-525 5 7.28 1 0 1 2 8 8 13
4 105-165 3 4.34 13 0 0 7 11 10 4
5 320-421 4 5.53 7 0 0 2 18 7 5
6 490-540 5 6.50 8 0 1 9 7 8 7
7 359-379 4 5.75 4 0 1 3 12 7 9
8 309-341 4 5.00 18 0 1 11 11 7 2
9 108-155 3 4.34 14 0 0 11 7 6 8
10 480-565 5 6.59 6 0 1 5 10 11 5
11 299-341 4 5.38 12 0 0 9 8 12 3
12 140-170 3 4.44 11 0 2 2 13 10 5
13 320-421 4 5.69 5 0 0 5 10 9 8
14 127-185 3 4.09 15 0 2 7 12 8 3
15 472-555 5 6.06 16 0 1 10 11 8 2
16 326-344 4 6.00 2 0 1 1 8 12 10
17 342-358 4 5.44 10 0 0 8 11 6
18 108-176 3 4.03 17 0 0 11 11 2
Holes Yardage Par || Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies || Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out | 2602-3020 || 35 49.16 0 4 56 92 72 64
In 2614-3115 | 35 47.72 0 7 58 94 85 44
Total | 5216-6135 | 70 96.88 0 11 114 186 157 108




SHIPPEN CUP STANDINGS April 11, 2021

FoxHollow Architects GreenPond Riverview AshBrook HarborP Yeeguahi Shawnee GallopingBerkshire Champ
410 4124 511 5115 6112 8122 Ty Ti31 a7 814 911 amM2
Last First RANK TOTAL

Name Name L LR e e S (i St i S (i Sl R She [ Sln Fid Sus [ Sl fhd Safo Snis S
r
Darby  Anthony 1 40 10 30
r
Frye Walter 2 30 10 20

Jeffries  Darryl 3 21667 10 12
Blake  Errol T4 20 10 10
Hackett Avery 4 20 10 10
LuSane Melvin T4 f 20 10 10
Brown, MMaurice  T7 r 15 10 45
Kirkland Keith 777 15 10 &
LeBrew, FRod 77 15 10 5
Thomas George 77 15 10 5
Ward,G GregR T f 156 10 5
McNeil Walter T7 ~ 15 10 5
Leak Brad 77 15 10 5
Holloway Joseph 77 15 10 5
Brock Demetriu: T7 | 15 10 5
Natoli Curtis  T7 | 15 10 5

Fraser  Earl T17  11.667 12
Woolfolk Raymond T17  11.667 12
L

Arthur  Bruce T19 10 10
White,E Eli T19 " 10 10
Rucker Donald T21 5 5
Conrad Michael T21 f 5
Lecky Hugh 121 " 5
smith  Allen  T21 5
Matthew:Marlon  T21 5
Williams David T21 f 5
MclaughliJoe 121 " 5
Williams Burnell  T21 f 5
Bell Garrick  T21 5
Branson lesse T21 f 5
Whitaker Greg 121" 5
Bethune Derrick  T21 f 5
White,H Harold T21 5
Harp Rodney  T21 f 5
Thomas Kobina T21 5
Yamba Zack T36 :

Jenkins  Tony T36

Knight,M Melvin  T36
Weekes George  T36
Henrigue Eric T36
Salami  Ezra T36
Smith Charles  T36
Easter  James T36
Beatty Calvin T36
Maorton  Ronald T36
Joyner  Tony T36
Furlow Lawrence T36
Pack Joe T36
Cosby  Edward  T36
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